

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD

WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

10th October 2023

The following candidates who had applied for the post of **Junior Engineer [Civil]** against the Advt. No: IITDh/Admin/SR/25/2023-24 date 25th July 2023 are **Provisionally shortlisted** (subject to fulfilling of all the conditions laid down in the advertisement).

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	250008	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of OBC
		certificate as per Central Certificate Format
2.	250009	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of OBC
		certificate as per Central Certificate Format
3.	250010	Provisionally shortlisted
4.	250015	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of OBC
		certificate as per Central Certificate Format
5.	250016	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of NOC
		& OBC certificate as per Central Certificate Format
6.	250017	Provisionally shortlisted
7.	250018	Provisionally shortlisted
8.	250022	Provisionally shortlisted
9.	250023	Provisionally shortlisted
10.	250024	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of latest
		OBC certificate as per Central Certificate Format
11.	250026	Provisionally shortlisted
12.	250029	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of OBC
		certificate as per Central Certificate Format
13.	250031	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of NOC,
		Experience Certificate, UG marks sheets and Degree
		certificate.
14.	250034	Provisionally shortlisted
15.	250040	Provisionally Shortlisted subject to Verification of
		Experience Certificate.
16.	250041	Provisionally Shortlisted subject to Verification of
		Experience Certificate.
17.	250043	Provisionally Shortlisted subject to submission of latest
		OBC certificate as per the Central Certificate format and
10	250044	Verification of Experience Certificate.
18.	250044	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of latest
10	050046	OBC certificate as per Central Certificate Format
19.	250046	Provisionally shortlisted
20.	250047	Provisionally shortlisted
21.	250048	Provisionally shortlisted
22.	250051	Provisionally shortlisted
23.	250052	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of latest
		OBC certificate as per Central Certificate Format



ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench,

WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

24.	250053	Provisionally shortlisted
25.	250054	Provisionally shortlisted
26.	250055	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of NOC,
		Experience Certificate and UG marks cards.
27.	250056	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of
		Educational Certificates, Caste Certificate
28.	250059	Provisionally Shortlisted subject to Verification of
		Experience Certificate.
29.	250060	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of OBC
		certificate as per Central Certificate Format
30.	250061	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of OBC
		certificate as per Central Certificate Format
31.	250062	Provisionally shortlisted
32.	250066	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of latest
		OBC certificate as per Central Certificate Format
33.	250068	Provisionally Shortlisted subject to Verification of
		Experience Certificate.
34.	250070	Provisionally shortlisted
35.	250071	Provisionally shortlisted
36.	250072	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of OBC
		certificate as per Central Certificate Format.
37.	250074	Provisionally shortlisted
38.	250076	Provisionally shortlisted
39.	250082	Provisionally shortlisted
40.	250083	Provisionally shortlisted subject to submission of latest
		OBC certificate as per Central Certificate Format.
41.	250088	Provisionally shortlisted

The following candidates who had applied for the post of **Junior Engineer** [Civil] against the Advt. No: IITDh/Admin/SR/25/2023-24 date 25th July 2023 are **Not shortlisted** for the reason(s) mentioned in the remarks column:

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	250007	Incomplete Application
2.	250025	Not having relevant experience
3.	250037	Over Age
4.	250038	Not having relevant experience
5.	250039	Not having relevant experience
6.	250058	Less Percentage in UG
7.	250064	Not having relevant experience
8.	250073	Not having relevant experience
9.	250077	Incomplete Application



ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौदुयोगिकी संस्थान धारवाड्

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD

WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

10.	250084	Less Experience
11.	250085	Less Percentage in UG
12.	250087	Over Age

^{*}UG-Under Graduation

Note:

- 1. The candidate(s), who are 'not shortlisted' may submit their representation, if any, in the google form.
- 2. Deadline for submission of representation: on or before 5.00 PM on 13th October 2023. Any representation received after the due date & time shall not be considered.
- 3. IIT Dharwad reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.
- 4. Mere submission of representation (s) shall not confer any right to the candidate (s) for acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the Scrutiny Committee for the purpose. Decision of the Scrutiny Committee will be final and binding on the matter.
- 5. The selection Process for the candidates as per the final list (to be placed on Institute's Website on 16th October 2023) will be tentatively conducted at Administrative Block, IIT Dharwad on 30th October 2023. You are requested to visit Institute's Website on a regular basis for further update.

--Sd--Registrar